TABLE: PARTY IDENTIFICATION WITH LEANERS

2008 2009 2010 2011
Rep/ Dem/ R-D Rep/ Dem/ R-D Rep/ Dem/ R-D Rep/ Dem/ R-D 2011
leanR leanD gap |leanR leanD gap |leanR leanD gap |leanR leanD gap N
% % % % % % % %
ALL VOTERS 39 51 D+12 40 51 D+11 43 47 D+4 43 47 D+4 8546
SEX
Men 44 46 D+2 44 45 D+1 48 42 R+6 47 43 R+4 3865
Women 35 56 D+21 36 55 D+19 40 51 D+11 40 52 D+12 4681
AGE
18-49 38 53 D+15 39 51 D+12 42 49 D+7 42 48 D+6 3067
50+ 40 50 D+10 40 50 D+10 45 46 D+1 45 47 D+2 5347
DETAILED AGE
18-29 32 60 D+28 34 57 D+23 36 55 D+19 39 52 D+13 815
30-49 41 50 D+9 42 48 D+6 45 46 D+1 44 47 D+3 2252
50-64 40 51 D+11 39 51 D+12 44 47 D+3 43 48 D+5 2931
65+ 41 49 D+8 41 49 D+8 46 44 R+2 47 45 R+2 2416
SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 43 48 D+5 43 46 D+3 47 43 R+4 45 43 R+2 1509
Men 50+ 45 45 Even 44 45 D+1 48 41 R+7 49 42 R+7 2314
Women 18-49 34 58 D+24 36 56 D+20 38 54 D+16 40 53 D+13 1558
Women 50+ 36 54 D+18 36 54 D+18 42 49 D+7 41 51 D+10 3033
RACE
White, non-Hispanic 46 44 R+2 47 43 R+4 51 39 R+12 52 39 R+13 6658
Black, non-Hispanic 6 88 D+82 8 86 D+78 7 86 D+79 8 86 D+78 850
Hispanic* 28 66 D+38 25 66 D+41 29 63 D+34 22 64 D+42 380
EDUCATION
College grad+ 41 51 D+10 42 50 D+8 45 47 D+2 44 48 D+4 3596
Some college 40 50 D+10 41 49 D+8 46 45 R+1 46 45 R+1 2285
HS or less 37 53 D+16 37 52 D+15 41 48 D+7 41 49 D+8 2643
INCOME
$75,000+ 47 46 R+1 47 46 R+1 51 42 R+9 49 44 R+5 2561
$30,000-$74,999 40 52 D+12 40 51 D+11 45 47 D+2 46 46 Even 2891
<$30,000 28 62 D+34 30 59 D+29 32 58 D+26 34 56 D+22 2012
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
Total Protestant 45 46 D+1 45 46 D+1 50 42 R+8 50 42 R+8 4712
White evangelical Prot. 65 28 R+37 63 28 R+35 69 23 R+46 71 23 R+48 1837
White mainline Prot. 45 45 Even 45 45 Even 50 40 R+10 49 40 R+9 1825
Black Protestant 5 89 D+84 7 87 D+80 7 88 D+81 7 87 D+80 666
Total Catholic 37 53 D+16 40 52 D+12 43 48 D+5 42 48 D+6 1857
White Catholic 41 49 D+8 45 46 D+1 50 41 R+9 50 40 R+10 1451
Jewish 20 72 D+52 25 66 D+41 31 63 D+32 32 61 D+29 188
Unaffiliated 25 64 D+39 25 63 D+38 29 58 D+29 27 62 D+35 1256
REGION
Northeast 34 55 D+21 36 55 D+19 39 51 D+12 37 53 D+16 1584
Midwest 38 51 D+13 39 50 D+11 43 46 D+3 46 45 R+1 2293
South 42 48 D+6 42 49 D+7 46 45 R+1 45 47 D+2 3147
West 38 53 D+15 39 51 D+12 43 47 D+4 43 46 D+3 1522
WHITES
Men 51 40 R+11 51 38 R+13 55 34 R+21 56 35 R+21 2959
Women 42 49 D+7 43 48 D+5 48 43 R+5 48 43 R+5 3699
18-29 42 49 D+7 44 47 D+3 46 45 R+1 52 41 R+11 526
30-49 49 42 R+7 50 40 R+10 54 37 R+17 55 36 R+19 1615
50-64 45 45 Even 45 45 Even 51 40 R+11 50 41 R+9 2346
65+ 46 44 R+2 46 44 R+2 52 38 R+14 51 39 R+12 2083
College grad+ 46 47 D+1 47 45 R+2 51 42 R+9 50 43 R+7 2938
Some college 48 43 R+5 50 41 R+9 54 37 R+17 54 38 R+16 1757
HS or less 45 44 R+1 45 43 R+2 50 38 R+12 53 36 R+17 1952
$75,000+ 52 41 R+11 53 41 R+12 56 38 R+18 54 40 R+14 2122
$30,000-$74,999 47 46 R+1 48 43 R+5 53 39 R+14 54 38 R+16 2289
<$30,000 37 52 D+15 38 50 D+12 43 46 D+3 47 43 R+4 1373
Northeast 39 51 D+12 41 49 D+8 46 44 R+2 44 45 D+1 1272
Midwest 43 46 D+3 44 45 D+1 48 41 R+7 52 38 R+14 1933
South 53 38 R+15 53 38 R+15 58 33 R+25 57 35 R+22 2293
West 45 47 D+2 46 45 R+1 49 41 R+8 50 41 R+9 1160

Whites and blacks include only those who are non-Hispanic; Hispanics are of any race. Hispanics reported only for polls conducted in
both English and Spanish.



